Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Offi	Trudeness Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademar Coffice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Name of conveying party(ies):	E. Hame had are				
Maπhew M. Mate	Name: Delkor Systems, Inc.				
Thomas E. Dellwo	Name: Delact Systems				
David W. O'Brien	Internal Address:				
David F. Ackley	Internal Authoss-				
Daniel D. Schroeder	Street Address: 8700 Rendova St. NE				
Kevin A. Nelson	Street Address: 8700 Kernes				
Peter N. Fox	City: Circle Pincs State: MN Zip: 55014				
	City: Citele Fines States 1999				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)					
attached? □ Yes ■ No					
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No				
Execution Date(s): December 8, 2006	Additional name(s) & additeas(co) amounts				
DATTERNA(-)					
■ Assignment     □ Merger					
Security Agreement     Change of Name					
Doint Research Agreement					
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmation Licens >					
Other	11-41-				
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
4. Application of patent number (8)					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/526,222					
	al numbers attached?   Yes No				
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00				
concerning document should be mailed:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
11					
i	Authorized to be charged to credit card				
James M. Urzedowski	□ Authorized to be charged to credit card				
James M. Urzedowski VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to credit card  Enclosed				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000	□ Authorized to be charged to credit card				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000	□ Authorized to be charged to credit card □ Enclosed □ Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive	Authorized to be charged to credit card  Enclosed				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001	□ Authorized to be charged to credit card □ Enclosed □ Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information:				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001	□ Authorized to be charged to credit card □ Enclosed □ Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185	□ Authorized to be charged to credit card □ Enclosed □ Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information:				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001	Authorized to be charged to credit card     Enclosed     Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001	Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001	Authorized to be charged to credit card     Enclosed     Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001	Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mail address: jurzedowski@vaslaw.com	Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to credit card</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)</li> </ul> 8. Payment Information: <ul> <li>a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers</li></ul>				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mail address: jurzedowski@vaslaw.com	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to credit card</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)</li> </ul> 8. Payment Information: <ul> <li>a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers</li></ul>				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mail address: jurzedowski@vaslaw.com	Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mail address: jurzedowski@vaslaw.com  9. Signature:	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to credit card</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)</li> </ul> 8. Payment Information: <ul> <li>a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers</li></ul>				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mail address: jurzedowski@vaslaw.com	Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mail address: jurzedowski@vaslaw.com  9. Signature: Signature:	Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date:  b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: James M. Urzedowski				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mail address: jurzedowski@vaslaw.com  9. Signature: Signature:	Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date:  b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: James M. Urzedowski				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mail address: jurzedowski@vaslaw.com  9. Signature:  Total number of pages including cover sheet intact	Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date:  b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: James M. Urzedowski  Date  Authorized Type Authorized Card (last 4 numbers Lames M. Urzedowski)  Date				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mail address: jurzedowski@vaslaw.com  9. Signature:  Total number of pages including cover sheet intactive interesting the cover sheet intactive interesting in the cover sheet intactive interesting in the cover sheet intactive interesting in the cover sheet intactive in the cover sheet intactive interesting interesting interesting in the cover sheet intactive interesting	Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date:  b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: James M. Urzedowski    12/11/01     Date   12/11/01     Date   13/11/01     Date   14/11/01     Date				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mail address: jurzedowski@vaslaw.com  9. Signature:  Total number of pages including cover sheet intactive integral in the cover sheet intactive integral integr	Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date:  b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: James M. Urzedowski    12/11/01     Date   12/11/01     Date   13/11/01     Date   14/11/01     Date				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mail address: jurzedowski@vaslaw.com  9. Signature:  Total number of pages including cover sheet sittac.  Documents to be recorded (including 571-273-0140 (Enrors))	Authorized to be charged to credit card Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date:  b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: James M. Urzedowski				

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT-

70 30 1285 IMU\12093U\\02093U\0202 asgevr\_2006121 .doc

**REEL: 018622 FRAME: 0909** 

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. D25.2B-12093-US02

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I(wc)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address
Matthew M. Mate	20865 Granada Avenue Court North, Forest Lake, MN 55025
Thomas E. Dellwo	10730 Dunkirk Lane North, Maple Grove, MN 55369 11312 London Court NE, Blaine, MN 55449
David W. O'Brien	31785 Frontier Avenue, Stacy, MN 55079
David F. Ackley	4638 Echo Lane, Stacy, MN 55079
Daniel D. Schroeder	9311 71st Street North, Stillwater, MN 55082
Kevin A. Nelson	NE461 1323 Firest Prescott Wisc SYOZI
have invented an invention	for:

have invented an	шуспион	144.
		Split Package System
disclosed in my (	our) appli	cation for Unite j States Letter Patent filed:
	concurre on <u>Supte</u>	ntly herewith niber 22, 2006 and assigned Scrial No. <u>11/526,222;</u> and
6109 Blue Circle	: Drive, M	reby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, innetonka, MN 55343-9185, to insert the filing date and application number of said own.
	WHERE	AS, Delkor Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of
business at:	87 <u>00 Re</u>	ndova St. NE incs, MN 55014
is desirous of ac	quiring the	
	⊠ .	entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries; which may be granted thereon;
	· 🗀	entire right, tit e and interest in the US application described above;
which is hereby	NOW, acknowle	THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of dged, I(we) her shy sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the
	Ø	entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;
		the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States I etters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;
		and Tendemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all

and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requesters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Date	Inventor Name(s)	Signature	
	Matthew M. Mate	Maple	m male
12/8/2006		2 Km-22	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018622 FRAME: 0910** 

	000
12/8/06 David W. O'Brien	Haust (1) CX xxxxx
12/8/06 David F. Ackley	Manifold Silver
12/8/06 Daniel D. Schroeder	Congress of Reserving
12/8/06 Kevin A. Nelson	V/11 1 56/11
12/8/06 Peter N. Fox	1 / 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

PATENT REEL: 018622 FRAME: 0911